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This journal is produced in accordance with relevant sections of the Trade Marks (Bailiwick of Guernsey)ordinance, 2006 and published for public inspection every working Monday at

www.guernseyredistry.com/ipo

Primary and supported trade mark applications and applications to restore a registered trade mark are open to opposition for twenty working days from the date of publication in the

Trade Marks journal

For information purposes, changes fo the Trade Marks register, registrations and renewed marks are also provided



Publications for opposition purposes

Primary Registration Application(s)

NOTICE FOR APPLICATION OF THE PRIMARY REGISTERATION OF A TRADE MARK IN THE BAILIWICK OF GUERNSEY

AN APPLICATION FOR THE PRIMARY REGISTRATION OF THE WORD ONLY MARK SHOWN BELOW HAS BEEN MADE TO THIS OFFICE

FILING DATE: 31 01 2023

PUBLICATION DATE: 06 02 2023
SUBMISSION REFERENCE NUMBER: 1005414
CLASSES: 18, 24, 25, 28, 41, 43, 44, 12
APPLICANT: Westward Investments Limited
AGENT: Elaine Gray

PRIORITY CLAIM La Grande Mare

Office of Registration:
Country of Registraton:
Foreign Application Number:
Priority Date:

SUPPORTING MARK
Office of Registration:
Country of Registraton:

Foreign Mark Number:

NOTICE FOR APPLICATION OF THE PRIMARY REGISTERATION OF A TRADE MARK IN THE BAILIWICK OF GUERNSEY

AN APPLICATION FOR THE PRIMARY REGISTRATION OF THE WORD ONLY MARK SHOWN BELOW HAS BEEN MADE TO THIS OFFICE

FILING DATE: 31 01 2023

PUBLICATION DATE: 06 02 2023
SUBMISSION REFERENCE NUMBER: 1005421
CLASSES: 43

APPLICANT: Westward Investments Limited
AGENT: Elaine Gray

PRIORITY CLAIM Vistas

Office of Registration:
Country of Registraton:
Foreign Application Number:
Priority Date:

SUPPORTING MARK
Office of Registration:
Country of Registraton:

Foreign Mark Number:
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NOTICE FOR APPLICATION OF THE PRIMARY REGISTERATION OF A TRADE MARK IN THE BAILIWICK OF GUERNSEY

AN APPLICATION FOR THE PRIMARY REGISTRATION OF THE DEVICE ONLY MARK SHOWN BELOW HAS BEEN MADE TO THIS OFFICE

FILING DATE: 31 01 2023
PUBLICATION DATE: 06 02 2023

SUBMISSION REFERENCE NUMBER: 1005430
CLASSES: 12, 18, 24, 25, 28, 41, 43, 44
APPLICANT: Westward Investments Limited

AGENT: Elaine Gray

PRIORITY CLAIM

Office of Registration:
Country of Registraton:
Foreign Application Number:
Priority Date:

SUPPORTING MARK
Office of Registration:
Country of Registraton:
Foreign Mark Number:

L a

Grande Mare

NOTICE FOR APPLICATION OF THE PRIMARY REGISTERATION OF A TRADE MARK IN THE BAILIWICK OF GUERNSEY

AN APPLICATION FOR THE PRIMARY REGISTRATION OF THE DEVICE ONLY MARK SHOWN BELOW HAS BEEN MADE TO THIS OFFICE

FILING DATE: 31 01 2023
PUBLICATION DATE: 06 02 2023

SUBMISSION REFERENCE NUMBER: 1005440
CLASSES: 12, 18, 24, 25, 28, 41, 43, 44
APPLICANT: Westward Investments Limited

AGENT: Elaine Gray

PRIORITY CLAIM

Office of Registration:
Country of Registraton:
Foreign Application Number:
Priority Date:

SUPPORTING MARK
Office of Registration:
Country of Registraton:

Foreign Mark Number:
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NOTICE FOR APPLICATION OF THE PRIMARY REGISTERATION OF A TRADE MARK IN THE BAILIWICK OF GUERNSEY

AN APPLICATION FOR THE PRIMARY REGISTRATION OF THE DEVICE ONLY MARK SHOWN BELOW HAS BEEN MADE TO THIS OFFICE

FILING DATE: 31 01 2023

PUBLICATION DATE: 06 02 2023
SUBMISSION REFERENCE NUMBER: 1005449
CLASSES: 12, 18, 24, 25, 28, 41, 43, 44
APPLICANT: Westward Investments Limited
AGENT: Elaine Gray
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PRIORITY CLAIM =i V’I

Office of Registration:
Country of Registraton:
Foreign Application Number: L a G r a I.l d e M a r e

Priority Date: G 0O .
SUPPORTING MARK
Office of Registration:
Country of Registraton:

Foreign Mark Number:
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Supported Registration Application(s)
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Restoration Application(s)
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Publications for information purposes

Guernsey
Trade Mark
Num

GGGT9528

GGGT9529

GGGT9530

GGGT3138

GGGT9531

GGGT9532

GGGT9533

GGGT9534

GGGT9535

GGGT17797

GGGT5679

GGGT5678

GGGT12320

GGGT2319

GGGT1316

GGGT5581

GGGT3145

GGGT5863

GGGT2330

GGGT7836

GGGT7837

GGGT7838

GGGT1666

GGGT12174

GGGT1666

GGGT1665

GGGT12321

GGGT3221

Classes

34

34

34

30

34

34

34

34

34

36, 43

04,12,07

04,12,07

28

09

05

09

30

34

34

09,12, 16, 35, 36, 37,
39,41, 42

09,12, 16, 35, 36, 37,
39, 41, 42

09,12, 16, 35, 36, 37,
39,41, 42
11

30

11

33

31

31

Proprietor

Nicoventures Holdings Limited

Nicoventures Holdings Limited

British American Tobacco (Brands) Inc.

Ferrero S.p.A.

British American Tobacco (Brands) Inc.

Rothmans of Pall Mall Limited

British American Tobacco (Brands) Inc.

Dunhill Tobacco of London Limited

British American Tobacco (Brands)
Limited

Hilton Worldwide Manage Limited

Yamaha Hatsudoki Kabushiki Kaisha

Yahmaha Hatsudoki Kabushiki Kaisha

Yamaha Corporation

Yamaha Corporation

J. Chandler &amp; Co. (Buckfast)
Limited
B&amp:Q Limited

National Brands Limited

JT International S.A.

JT International S.A.

Wizard Co., Inc.

Wizard Co., Inc.

Wizard Co., Inc.

Osram GmbH

Unilever N.V.

Osram GmbH

Beam Suntory UK Limited
Mars Petcare UK Limited

Mars Petcare UK Limited

Type

Primary Trade Mark Registration

Primary Trade Mark Registration

Primary Trade Mark Registration

Trade Mark Renewal

Primary Trade Mark Registration

Primary Trade Mark Registration

Primary Trade Mark Registration

Primary Trade Mark Registration

Primary Trade Mark Registration

Trade Mark Renewal

Trade Mark Renewal

Trade Mark Renewal

Trade Mark Renewal

Trade Mark Renewal

Trade Mark Renewal

Change Proprietor Name and/or
Address

Trade Mark Renewal

Change Proprietor Name and/or
Address

Change Proprietor Name and/or
Address

Trade Mark Renewal

Trade Mark Renewal

Trade Mark Renewal

Trade Mark Renewal

Change Proprietor Name and/or
Address

Change Proprietor Name and/or
Address

Trade Mark Renewal

Appointment or Change of TM Agent

Appointment or Change of TM Agent
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GGGT2361

GGGT1313

GGGT7782

GGGT7798

GGGT2321

GGGT1313

GGGT17782

GGGT5581

GGGT5863

GGGT2330

GGGT7798

GGGT1666

GGGT1670

GGGT5208

GGGT2311

GGGT1670

GGGT1031

GGGT2312

30

30

34

34

31

30

34

09

34

34

34

32

36

32

01,

25

02

Mars Chocolate UK Limited

Mars Chocolate UK Limited

Imperial Tobacco Limited

Imperial Tobacco Limited

Mars Petcare UK Limited

Mars Chocolate UK Limited

Imperial Tobacco Limited

B&amp:Q Limited

JT International S.A.

JT International S.A.

Imperial Tobacco Limited

Osram GmbH

Scweppes International Limited

King Street Capital Management, L.P.

Jaguar Land Rover Limited

Scweppes International Limited

Kodak Limited

CHRISTIAN DIOR COUTURE

Appointment or Change of TM Agent

Appointment or Change of TM Agent

Appointment or Change of TM Agent

Appointment or Change of TM Agent

Trade Mark Renewal

Trade Mark Renewal

Trade Mark Renewal

Change Proprietor Name and/or
Address

Trade Mark Renewal

Trade Mark Renewal

Trade Mark Renewal

Change Proprietor Name and/or
Address

Appointment or Change of TM Agent

Appointment or Change of TM Agent

Trade Mark Renewal

Trade Mark Renewal

Trade Mark Renewal

Change Proprietor Name and/or
Address
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